PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 01/03/2005 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Sequel Imaging, LLC | 01/03/2005 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GretagMacbeth, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 617 Little Britain Road | |
| City: | New Windsor | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 12553-6148 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|-----------|
| PCT Number: | US0332831 |
| Application Number: | 10684864 |
| PCT Number: | US0332834 |
| PCT Number: | US0332564 |
| Application Number: | 10684854 |
| Application Number: | 07579053 |
| Application Number: | 09618680 |
| Application Number: | 08835084 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)886-4796

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-886-6100

Email: Patents@MaineandAsmus.com

Correspondent Name: Scott J. Asmus

PATENT REEL: 015793 FRAME: 0226

500023899

Address Line 1: Maine & Asmus, PO Box 3445
Address Line 4: Nashua, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03061-3445

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott J. Asmus

Total Attachments: 2

source=Merger Sequel to GretagMacbeth#page1.tif source=Merger Sequel to GretagMacbeth#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015793 FRAME: 0227

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SEQUEL IMAGING, LLC

(a New Hampshire limited liability company)

AND

GRETAGMACBETH, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Chapter 304-C:21 of the State of New Hampshire Revised Statutes.

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is GRETAGMACBETH, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is **SEQUEL IMAGING**, **LLC**. The jurisdiction in which this limited liability company was formed is New Hampshire.

THIRD: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by both limited liability companies.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving limited liability company is **GRETAGMACBETH**, LLC.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file with Lisa Roberson, c/o GretagMacBeth, LLC, at 617 Little Britain Road, New Windsor, NY 12553-6148, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

SEVENTH: The surviving limited liability company agrees that it may be served with process in the State of New Hampshire in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of SEQUEL IMAGING, LLC, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving limited liability company arising from the merger.

EIGHTH: The surviving limited liability company hereby appoints the Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire as its agent for service of process in any such proceeding, with a copy being mailed to the surviving limited liability company at 617 Little Britain Road, New Windsor, NY 12553-6148, Attention: Lisa Roberson.

PATENT 629601.02

REEL: 015793 FRAME: 0228

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability companies have caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, as of the 3rd day of January, 2005.

RECORDED: 03/18/2005

GRETAGMACBETH, LLC

By: Amazys Beteiligungen AG

Its Sole Member

By:

Name:

Title: Hember of the Board of Directors

SEQUEL IMAGING, LLC

Name: Thomas Vacchiano Title: Manager

REEL: 015793 FRAME: 0229